### 506259343 09/18/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6306089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELIE E. AHOVI	08/25/2020
CARL J. LEDBETTER	08/31/2020
YAO LU	08/26/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29748350

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rharper@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.14129\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE S. CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Chang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=14129 - Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=14129 - Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=14129 - Executed Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 506259343 REEL: 053815 FRAME: 0800

Atty: Ref: 013797.14129\US MS# 408883-US-DP

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Elie E. AHOVI ('ASSIGNOR') am subject matter ('INVENTION') disclosed an 'HEADSET WITH ROTATING DIAL' ('APP	d/or claimed in a pate	
X will be filed. ASSIGNOR	thereby authorizes a	ind requests, ASSIGNEE'S
Corporation, One Micros LEGAL REPRESENTA <u>8/28/2020</u> and g	soft Way, Redmond, FIVES), to insert here iven Application No. ademark Office ) this	ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed on 29748350 by the following APPLICATION's Application No.,
was filed on , and was g	iven IIS Serial No	
by the U.S. Patent and		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washingto and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, ar rights, title and interest, including the right of (and all other applications and patents derived by the corporation of the United State (ARRIVES IN TRANSPORTED ARRIVES IN TARRIVES IN THE CARRIVES IN THE PROPERTY ARRIVES IN THE PROPERTY	nd is desirous of acquoif priority, in the INVE yed therefrom, such a	uiring, the entire and exclusive ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in
('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	min i ma ki
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Applicat		
for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after		nd Onice into the following table
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Application No. Filing	Date	Office
For good and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby se ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and a such as continuing applications, in whole of and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION D	ills, assigns and trans tle and interest, inclu- ill other applications a in part, in and for the ERIVATIVES'));	sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories,
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in		
and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and regarding letters patent derived therefrom,		
to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION I		or proteening and percenting tale
Elie E. AHOVI	8/25/2	020
Elie E. AHOVI	Date	
Att 19.	Elie E.	AHOVI
Printed Name in English		Native Language (non-English)

PATENT REEL: 053815 FRAME: 0801

Atty: Ref: 013797.14129\US MS# 408883-US-DP

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	d/or claimed in a pate	or an original joint inventor of subject ent application entitled 'HEADSET WITH
will be filed. ASS legal represents Corporation, Or LEGAL REPRE 8/28/2020 Office U.S Pate	SIGNOR hereby auth utives, of the Law and ue Microsoft Way, Red SENTATIVES), to ins and given Applicat	orizes and requests, ASSIGNEE'S Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft dmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S sert here in parentheses (filed on ion No. 29748350 by the following e) this APPLICATION's Application No.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nd was given U.S. Se ent and Trademark C	
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pate whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorized.	ed to, and is desirous ne right of priority, in to ints derived therefrom ed States, its territorie tes, and requests, AS Application No., filing	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL date, and Office into the following table
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive in INVENTION and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ('APPLICA ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived the	ereby sells, assigns a rights, title and intered N (and all other applic whole or in part, in ar TION DERIVATIVES to all instruments and DN (and APPLICATIO refrom, and for the pu	st, including the right of priority, in the cations and patents derived therefrom, and for the United States, its territories, ('')); and documents required for the making DN DERIVATIVES), for litigation urpose of protecting and perfecting title
to the APPLICATION (and APPLIC		,
Yao LU		0/08/26
Yao Lu	Date	Yao Lu
Printed Name in English	Printed N	lame in Native Language (non-English)

PATENT REEL: 053815 FRAME: 0802

Atty. Ref: 013797.14129\US MS# 408883-US-DP

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

of subject matter ('INVENTION') disc 'HEADSET WITH ROTATING DIAL    X   will be filed. ASS   legal representate   Corporation, One   LEGAL REPRES   8/28/2020   Office   U.S Paten   filing date, and O   was filed on , and   Corporation   was filed on , and   was filed on   wa	closed and/or claimed in a p. '('APPLICATION'), which: IGNOR hereby authorizes a lives, of the Law and Corpora Microsoft Way, Redmond, 'SENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application No.	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
Microsoft Corporation, a Was and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorize REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Afor any APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ed to, and is desirous of acqueright of priority, in the INVE ats derived therefrom, such a d States, its territories, and a les, and requests, ASSIGNET Application No., filing date, and	INTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries  E'S LEGAL
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
For good and valuable consist the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR her ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive right invention and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in wand all foreign countries ('APPLICATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execut and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived them to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)).	reby sells, assigns and transights, title and interest, included (and all other applications as whole or in part, in and for the FION DERIVATIVES')); te all instruments and document (and APPLICATION DER efrom, and for the purpose of	afers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, as United States, its territories, ments required for the making IVATIVES), for litigation of protecting and perfecting title
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in I	Native Language (non-English)

**RECORDED: 09/18/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 053815 FRAME: 0803